5.1Licenses Subject Base Salary.During the Term, the Employer shall pay to Sale.  Seller agrees to sell, assign, transfer and deliver to Buyer, and Buyer

agrees to purchase from Seller Executive a salary at the Closing (as defined gross rate of Four Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand dollars ($425,000) per annum, payable in

periodic installments in accordance with the Company’s customarypayroll practices and applicable wage payment laws as in effect from time to time. Executive’s base salary

shall be subject to adjustment, as determined by the CEO and authorized and approved by the Board of Directors (“Board”) or the Compensation Committee of the Board (the

[...]

No right to any equity grant is earned or

accrued until such time as vesting occurs, and equity grants do not confer any right to continued vesting or employment

a.As of the Start Date, equity grants will be made to the Executive with an aggregate value of Two-Million One-Hundred Thousand dollars ($2,100,000)

divided in value between NextNav restricted stock units (“RSU”) with a grant value equal to One-Million Dollars One-Hundred Thousand dollars ($1,100,000) and a

grant of NextNav stock options(“Options”) with a grant value of One Million dollars ($1,000,000).

[...]

without reasonable accommodation, due to a right to waive medically-determined mental or physical impairment that continues for at least ninety (90) consecutive days or one

hundredtwenty (120) days in any “Final Order” requirement, after issuance consecutive three hundred sixty five (365) day period. Executive further agrees that providing a leave

of absence beyond the Disability period as a sufficient FCC order or other form of approval to allow the parties to proceed with the Closing.

2.               Alameda Court Approval.  The Alameda Court shall have approved the terms and conditions of the sale contemplated by this Agreement, including this